
HM&FW DEPARTMENT Creation of (3897) posts (433 posts per cach college) in various 
categories for the (9) Medical Colleges and attached Government General Hospitals in the state 
under administrative control of Director of Medical Education, Hyderabad -Orders - Issued. 

FINANCE (HRM-I) DEPARTMENT 

G.O.Ms.No.181 

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA 
ABSTRACT 

1. G.0.Ms.No.92, HM&FW (Cl) Department, d:06.08.2022. 
2. G.O.Ms.No.93, HM&FW (Cl) Department, dt:06.08.2022. 
3. G.O.Ms.No.94, HM&FW (Cl) Department, dt:06.08.2022. 
4. G.O.Ms. No.95, HM&FW (CI) Department, dt:06.08.2022. 
5. G.O.Ms.No.96, HM&FW (Cl) Department, dt:06.08.2022. 
6. G.O.Ms.No.97, HM&FW (C1) Department, dt:06.08.2022. 
7. G.O.Ms. No.98, HM&FW (CI) Department, dt:06.08.2022. 
8. G.O.Ms.No.99, HM&FW (Cl) Department, dt:06.08.2022. 
9. G.O.Ms.No. 100, HM&FW (Cl) Department, dt:06.08.2022. 

ORDER: 

5. 

Dated:30.11.2022. 

Read the following: 

10. HM&FW (Cl) Department, U.O.No.7036/C1/2022, dt.28.11.2022. 

In the references 1 to 9" read above, Government accorded administrative sanction for 
establishment of (9) new Medical Colleges and attached Government General Hospitals at (l) 
Rajanna Sircilla, (2) Kamareddy, (3) Vikarabad, (4) Khammam, (5) Karimnagar, (6) Jayashankar 
Bhupalapally, (7) Komarambeem Asifabad, (8) Janagoan and (9) Nirmal under the administrative 
control of Director of Medical Education, Hyderabad as per the NMC norms. 

2. the reference 10 read above, the HM&FW Department have proposed for creation of 
(3897) posts (433 posts per each college) in various categories in the above mentioned (9) 
Medical Colleges and attached Government General Hospitals the state under administrative 

control of Director of Medical Education, Hyderabad as per the NMC norms. 
3 Afler careful examination of the proposal, Govermment hereby accord sanction for 

creation of (3897) posts (433 posts per each college) in various categories for the above (9) 
Medical Colleges and attached Government General Hospitals the state under administrative 

4. The HM&FW Department shall obtain concurrence of Finance (HRM) Department 

before initiating measures to fill up the posts sanctioned in this order, wherever service rules 

The HM&FW Department are requested to take necessary further action in the matter 
accordingly. 

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA) 

K. RAMAKRISHNA RAO 

SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT 

control of Director of Medical Education, Hyderabad as shown in Annexure to this order. 

prescribe direct recruitment. 



NeSpeciality/ Division 

|Anatomy 

Physiology 

Biochemistry 

Pathology 

Microbiology 

Pharmacology 

7 Forensic Medicine 

Comm 
Medicine 

Rural Hecalth 

Training Centre 

G.0.Ms.No. 181, Fnance (HRM.J) Department, DI.30-11-2022. 

Designation 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

ANNEXURE 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Biochemist 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Profcssor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Epidemiologist Cum 
eistant Professor 

2 

Statistician Cum Assistant 
Professor 

Medico Social Worker Gr. I 

Medical Officer of Hcalth 
Civil Assistant Surgeon 
Lady Medical Officer-Civil 
Assistant Surgeon 
Medico Social Worker Grll 

Health Inspector Health Assistant MPHA 

Health Educator (MPHEO) 

Record Clerks Record Asst 

No of Posts 

Medical 
College 

1 

3 

1 

1 

No. ef posts 
for 9 medical 

colleges 

18 

9 

9 

27 

I8 

9 

9 

27 

9 

9 

Scale of Pay 
(Rs.) 

14200-218200 
(UGC) 

79800-2|1500 

(UGC) 
68900-205s00 

(UGC) 
144200-218200 

(UGC) 
79800-211 500 

(UGC) 68900-20$s00 

J44200 
(UGC") 

79800-211S00 

(UGC) 
68900-205S00 

(UGC) 
51320-127310 

144200-218200 

(UGC) 
79800-21 1 500 

(UGC) 
68900-205500 

(UGC) 
14200-218200 

(UGC) 
79800-21I500 

(UGC) 
68900-20SS00 

(UGC) 
144200-218200 

79800-2 I1500 
(UGC) 

68900-20ss00 
(UGC) 

144200-21 8200 

(UGC 79800-211500 
(UGC) 

68900-20ss00 
(UGC) 

14200-218200 
(UGC) 

79800-21 1500 
(UGC) 

68900-205500 

6R9O0-205500 
(UGC) 

42300-115270 

45960-124150 
S88S0-137050 

S88S0-137050 

36750-106990 

31040-92050 

42300-115270 

22240-67300 



SI 

No. 

10 

12 

13 

14 

16 

Speciality/ Division 

19 

Urban Health 
Training Centre 

General Medicine 

Respiratory 
Medicine 

(Pulmanology 
Medicine) (TBCD) 

Dermatology 
Venereology and 
Leprosy (DVL) 

Physical Medicine 
and Re 

Psychiatry 

Pacdiatrics 

ation 

General Surgery 

18 Orthopaedics 

Otorhinolaryngolog 
y Head and Neck 
(ENT) 

20 Ophthalmology 

Designation 

Medical Officer ofHcalth 

Lady Medical Officer 

Medico Social Worker Gr.ll 

Health lnspector Health 
Assistant MPHA 

Health Educator(MPHEO) 

Record ClerksRecord Asst 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

ASsocate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

ECT Technician 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

ASsistant Professor 

Professor 

Asociate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

3 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

No of Posts 

per each 
Medical 

College 

2 

6 

3 

2 

6 

2 

No. of posts 
for 9 medical 

colleges 

9 

18 

18 

9 

9 

9 

I8 

54 

9 

9 

18 

9 

Scale of Pay 
(Rs.) 

58850-137050 

58850-137050 

36750-106990 

31040-92050 

42300-1 15270 

22240-67300 

144200-218200 
(UGC 
79800-21I 500 

(UGC) 
68900-205500 

(UGC) 
144200-2I8200 

(UGC) 
79800-2 I1500 

(UGC) 
68900-205500 

(UGC 
144200-218200 

(UGC 
79800-2 II500 

(UGCY 
68900-205500 

(UGC) 
144200-218200 

(UGC) 
79800-21500 

68900-205500 

144200-218200 

79800-211500 

68900-205500 
UGC) 

328 10-96890 

14200-21 8200 

(UGC 
79800-2 1500 

(UGC) 
68900-205500 

(UGC 
144200-218200 

(UGC 
79800-211500 

(UGC) 
68900-205500 

(UGC) 
144200-2I8200 

(UGC) 
79800.211S00 

68900-205500 

144200-218200 

79800-2116 11500 

68900-205S00 
UGC) 

144200-218200 
(UGC) 

79800-211500 
(UGC) 

68900-205500 

(UGC) 
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